# ATTENTION BOWLING TEAMS: BBBSCR NEEDS YOUR HELP!





This February/March, turn your bowling night into a Bowl For Kids' Sake Fundraiser\* to support children in our Capital Region communities!

\*Every dollar raised stays in the Capital Region.

Bowl for Kids' Sake is BBBSCR's largest annual fundraiser, engaging over 500 Capital Region residents and raising the funds to support the one-to one mentoring relationships that ignite the power, promise, and potential of our community's youth. Our research definitively proves that an investment of time by a stable, caring, adult role-model can help children escape cycles of poverty and oppression, empowering them to realize their greatest potential.

And, if you are already a part of a bowling league team—participating is SO simple!

## PARTICIPATE from Feb1-March31, 2024

#### REGISTERYOUR TEAM

Teams are comprised of four or five bowlers who committo raising a minimum of \$375 for Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Capital Region during their regular league nights. We have a simplified, electronic registration process to not only registeryour team, but raise money the easy way, online!

#### **RAISE MONEY**

Ask others to sponsoryour team's participation with donations. Once you register, you can share a link so your friends, family, and colleagues can donate online.

#### HAVE FUN, MAKE A DIFFERENCE

Your game night is now defending the potential of our youth and clearing the path to their biggest possible future!

## **WIN PRI7FS**

#### **Individual Bowler Prize Levels**

Raise \$75 and receive:

Big Brothers Big Sisters T-Shirt

#### Raise \$150 and receive:

1 entry for \$50 Amazon Gift Card

#### Raise \$300 and receive:

- 3 entries for \$50 Amazon Gift Card
- 1 entry for \$500 Cash Grand Prize

#### Raise \$600 and receive:

- 6 entries for \$50 Amazon Gift Card
- 2 entries for \$500 Cash Grand Prize

#### Raise \$1000 and receive:

- 12 entries for \$50 Amazon Gift Card
- 4 entries for \$500 Cash Grand Prize



Make your next game count for so much more!

### FOR DETAILS OR REGISTRATION, CONTACT:

Lea Montalto-Rook, CEO, at LeaM@bbbscr.org or (518) 862-1250 ext. 1000 www.BBBSCR.org/BFKS/

<sup>\*</sup>All prize levels include a T-Shirt.